1 SX 9240.03 / 08.04.09 e
	 Power Electronics
Speed Controller, 3-phase
SX 9240.03
•	 According to IEC/EN 60 947-1, IEC/EN 60 947-4-2
•	 For speed control of 3-phase asynchronous motors up to 5.5 kW
•	 Speed adjustment by potentiometer on the front
•	 Additional galvanic separated control input for external speed

	 several minutes on the connection terminals caused by filter capacitors.
	 Safety Instructions
Ordering example for variants
SX 9240 .03 /_ _ _ _ _
	 0: without specialfunction
	 4: Adjustment potentiometers Umin, Umax
	 5:	 Thermistor, adjustment potentiometers
		  Umin, Umax
	 0:	 Internal supply 	 AC 400 V
	 1:	 External supply  	 AC 20 V, DC 24 V
	 2:	 Internal supply	 AC 230 V
	 0:	 Control input 0 ... 10 V
	 1:	 Control input 0 ... 5 V
	 2:	 Control input 0 ... 20 mA
	 3:	 Control input 4 ... 20 mA
	 0:	 2.5 A
	 1:	 5.0 A
	 2:	 11.5 A
	 0:	 with EMC-filter, housing, ON/OFF
		  switch and setting potentiometer
	 1:	 without EMC-filter, housing, ON/OFF
		  switch and setting potentiometer
	 2:	 with EMC-filter, without housing,ON/OFF
		  switch and setting potentiometer
	 3:	 without EMC-filter, without housing,
		  ON/Off switch and setting potentiometer
		  3-pole
		  Type
	 Variants
	 Application Example
L1
L2
L3
I> I> I>
Q1
M
3~
SX9240
L1
T1 14 24T2 12 22T3 11 21
U V W
L2 L3 X7 X9X8 X10
X5 X6
M8916_a
Ki
ck
st
ar
t
Th
er
m
is
to
r
0...10V
0...20mA
4...20mA
Relais 1 Relais 2
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
•	 PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356